Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25TA2Z 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
 168541455 Seite 1 von 8
Page 1 of 8

General Information Description
Kind of Equipment: Wireless Emergency-stop
Type Designation: ES-W1-E
Operating Voltage: 3.6V DC Battery Powered
Testing Voltage: 3.6V DC Battery Powered
Manufacturer: Shanghai Zhiyuan New Innovation Technology Co., Ltd
Note: This Wireless Emergency-stop is for Robot remote control, normally hand-held use.
General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment LoRa Module
Type Designation RFM6601
FCC ID 2ASEO-RFM6601
Operating Voltage 3.3V
Technical Specification of LoRa FHSS
Operating Frequency: 902.3-914.9MHz
Type of Modulation: CSS
Channel Number: 63 channels
Channel Separation: 0.2MHz
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain: 2 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of  LoRa DTS
Operating Frequency 903-914MHz (Uplink)
923.3- 927.5MHz (Downlink)
Type of Modulation CSS
Channel Number 7 channels
Channel Separation 1.6 MHz
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 1Tx1Rx
Antenna Gain 2 (Provided by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25TA2Z 002 Seite 7 von 8
Page 7 of 8
3. Test Results
3.1 Transmitter Requirements & Test Suites
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : CFR47 FCC Part 2: Section 2.1093
FCC KDB 447498 D01 General RF Exposure Guidance v06
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25TA2Z 002 Seite 8 von 8
Page 8 of 8
FCC Part 1.1310, Part 2.1093, KDB 447498 D01 General RF Exposure Guidance v06
Table 3: Test Results of RF Exposure Calculations for FCC, Stand-alone mode
Output Power
(including Tune-up tolerance)
Test Mode
(dBm) (mW)
Pmax in Annex A
 (note 1) (mW)
Result
915MHz Band 14 25.2 40 Pass
Note: 10-g Extremity SAR Test Exclusion Power Thresholds are 2.5 times higher than the 1-g
SAR Test Exclusion Thresholds indicated above.
Report End